ENGINE LOG BOOK



ENGINE MODEL: 10360FS6 ENGINE S/N: 360130 REG NO: 156KT WORK ORDER: 8603

Northwest Aircraft

Keystone Aviation 22285 Yellow Gate Lane Aurora, OR 97002 Phone: 503-678-6076

DATE: 4/28/2014 A/C TSN: 1233 ENG TT: 129 TACH: 1068.6



Engine Entries

REMOVED ENGINE, DUE TO PROP STRIKE P/N IO-360-ES S/N 360130. INSTALLED REBUILT ENGINE, P/N IO-360-ES16 S/N 1009816, USING NEW MOUNTING BOLTS, WASHERS, AND NUTS IAW CIRRUS SR-20 AMM 71-00 AND CONTINENTAL MOTORS IO-360 MAINTENANCE AND OPERATORS MANUAL. SERVICED ENGINE WITH 9 QTS OF PHILLIPS 66 20W50 MINERAL OIL. LEAK CHECK AND GROUND RUN OK.

RIGGED THROTTLE CONTROL IAW CIRRUS SR-20 AMM 76-10.

RIGGED MIXTURE CONTROL IAW CIRRUS SR-20 AMM 76-10.

RIGGED PROPELLER GOVERNOR CONTROL IAW CIRRUS SR-20 AMM 61-20.

REMOVED STANDBY ALTERNATOR, P/N BC410-1 S/N 1132364. INSTALLED OVERHAULED STANDBY ALTERNATOR, P/N BC410-1 S/N 0353520, IAW CIRRUS SR-20 AMM 24-30.

REMOVED PROPELLER GOVERNOR, P/N C290D3R/T23 S/N 051615, AND SENT OUT FOR OVERHAUL. REINSTALLED OVERHAULED UNIT IAW CIRRUS SR-20 AMM 61-20.

REMOVED #1 ALTERNATOR. INSTALLED ALTERNATOR SUPPLIED BY CONTINENTAL MOTORS, P/N ES4024-LP S/N H-M070880, IAW CIRRUS SR-20 AMM 24-30 AND CONTINENTAL INSTALLATION DRAWING #655067 REV C.

Maintenance	D-1-
ANGUINGUES UCE	- Kelese

DATE: 4/28/2014

The aircraft and/or component(s) on 156KT was repaired and inspected in accordance with current FARs rules of the Federal Aviation Regulations and was found Airworthy for return to service. Pertinent details of the repair are on file at Northwest Aircraft under Work Order No. 8603.

SIGNED

CRS# K5S2339N

Work Order: 8603

Printed by EBis 3 (datcomedia.com)

ENGINE MODEL: 10360ES16B ENGINE S/N: 1009816 REG. NO: 156KT WORK ORDER: 8682

Northwest Aircraft

Keystone Aviation 22285 Yellow Gate Lane Aurora, OR 97002 Phone: 503-678-6076

DATE: 5/2/2014 A/C TSN: 1233 ENG TT: 0 TACH: 1068.6

Engine Entries

ENGINE HAS BEEN INSPECTED FOR A 100 HOUR INSPECTION PER FAR 43 APPENDIX D AND WAS DETERMINED TO BE IN AIRWORTHY CONDITION AND IS APPROVED FOR RETURN TO SERVICE FOR THE WORK PERFORMED AT THIS TIME AND DATE.

Maintenance Release-

The aircraft and/or component(s) on 156KT was repaired and inspected in accordance with current ARs rules of the Federal Aviation Regulations and was found Airworthy for return to service. Pertinent details of the repair are on file at Northwest Aircraft under Wort Order No. 8682.

D

ATE: 5/2/2014		SIGNED:	/ /00	tto	Callela		CRS# K5	S2339N	Work Order: 8682
				. (Printed I	by EBis 3 (datcomedia.com)
F	ENGINE MODEL: 10380E8188 ENGINE SN: 100816 REG. NO: H158KT WORK ORDER: 8878	KE)	YSTONE 3	⟨eystone Aviation 22225 Yellow Gate L Aurora, OR 97002 Phone: 503-678-6076				DATE: 12/30/2014 A/C TSN: 12/52 ENG TT: 30.9 TSMOH: 30.9 TACH: 495.8	
	Engine Entries Replaced engine oil with new of Oil sample was taken for analy Adjusted engine idle RPM to be	ses. Ground leak c	hecks good at this	time. All work per	formed I.A.W. T.C.M. main	itenance manual.			
	Maintenance Release- The aircraft and/or component(s) return to service. Pertinent detail	s of the repair are on	i file at Keystone Avi	in accordance with ation under Work C	Order No. 8878.			,	
-	DATE: 12/30/2014	SIGNED:	James Aukes CF	RS# K5S2339N	CRS#	A5523	Printed by EBis 3 (d	Vork Order: 8878 datcomedia.com)	
-									



Keystone Aviation 22225 Yellow Gate Lane Aurora, OR 97002 Phone: 503-678-6076 DATE: 6/10/2015 A/C TSN: 1254.3 ENG TT: 33 TSMOH: 33 TACH: 497.9

Engine Entries

ENGINE HAS BEEN INSPECTED FOR A 100 HOUR INSPECTION PER FAR 43 APPENDIX D AND WAS DETERMINED TO BE IN AIRWORTHY CONDITION AND IS APPROVED FOR RETURN

TO SERVICE Compression test results in order cylinder 1-6, 75/80, 71/80, 74/80, 74/80, 73/80, 76/80

Maintenance Release-The aircraft and/or component(s) on N156KT was repaired and inspected in accordance with current FARs rules of the Federal Aviation Regulations and was found Airworthy for the aircraft and/or component(s) on N156KT was repaired and inspected in accordance with current FARs rules of the Federal Aviation Regulations and was found Airworthy for return to service. Pertinent details of the repair are on file at Keystone Aviation under Work Order No. 8966.

DATE: 6/10/2015

SIGNED

CRS# K5S2339N

Work Order: 8966

Printed by EBis 3 (datcomedia.com)



JET CENTER MFR

5000 Cirrus Drive MEDFORD, OREGON 97504

(541) 770-5314 CRS: GCPR185E

Engine Log Entry

N156KT

Engine Times

Date: 1-5-2016 A/C TSN: 1268.7

TSR: 35.7 TSO: n/a

Flight Hobbs: 512.3

Changed oil and filter (1ea CH48108-1 Filter, 8 quarts Phillips X/C 20w/50 Oil).

2) Oil analysis was taken (lea GA-001 Oil Analysis).

3) Installed new left cylinder drain line assembly, (p/n 12186-001) and secured.

4) Engine was run and leak checked; no leaks were noted at this time.

The component(s) identified above was inspected and repaired in accordance with current FARs and was found airworthy and is approved for return to service. Pertinent details on file at this agency under work order no. 29816.

Richard T. Fontes

Richard & Font



JET CENTER MFR

5000 Cirrus Drive MEDFORD, OREGON 97504

(541) 770-5314 CRS: GCPR185E

Engine Log Entry

N156KT

Engine Times

Date: 5-5-2016

TSR: 1274.3 TSO: 41.3

A/C TSN: 1274.3

Flight Hobbs: 517.9

Changed oil filter (lea CH48108-1 Filter) and inspected oil filter; no problems noted at this date.

2) Engine ran and Adjusted fuel flow setting to specifications per SID97-3C; engine ops checked okay.

3) Installed new number 6 CHT probe, (p/n 16578-001) and secured; system ops check okay with no problems noted.

Engine was run and leak checked; no leaks were noted at this time.

The component(s) identified above was inspected and repaired in accordance with current FARs and was found airworthy and is approved for return to service. Pertinent details on file at this agency under work order no. 30229.

Richard T. Fontes	7	Jack	and	di	Links



	Total	Time	Time Sir Ove	rce Last rhaul						ce Reco
Date	Hours	Min	Hours	Min	Record mair installation ar Special Inspe	d comr	oliance wit	h inspect	ions, Airwort	art removal a hiness Directive ns
arried forwa		Model: S/N: Reg. №:	SR20 1624 N156KT		CORPORAT	276 Dc	oug Warpoole Rc Smyrna, TN 371 615.534.46	ad A/C H	Date: 28·Jun·2 ne TT: 82.1 obbs: 1,656.4 Flight: 558.7	016
					Engine S	N: 1009816	3			
	Inspecti 1002-Co	ons Accomp	lished: ngine Annua	Inspection. F	Ref AMM 05-30.					
	Airwortl	hiness Direc	ives:							
			-		e due at this time.			e metal seted	at this time Replac	ed oil filter
	1004-Cd	omplied with o	oil and filter ch	ange. Ref AN f Phillips 20W	MM 12. Cut open filter 50 X/C oil. Oil filter P/I	ind inspecte I: CH48109	ed for metal. N I-1.	o metai noted	at tills tillo. Nopido	
				ression check						
		Cyl №	1	3	5 2	4	6			
		PSI	68/80	66/80	72/80 68/80	67/80	66/80			
	Ops ch 2019-A	eck good at the appliet RTV to be airworth	nis time. EGT and Chidentified about and is appropriately	T probes to pove was insperoved for retu	with new, № 6 EGT p I replaced oil pressure revent chafing. Ref AN ected in accordance w Irn to service with resp ikage № CIR883.	M 77.	al type inspect	tion as require	ed by FAR 91.409(f)(1), rmed
	are on	/			_ ·					
	Ciana	//	Flight Mana	gement, Inc.	Cer	tified Repa	ir Station № F.	JTR920D		Form CFM 007
	Ciana	. //	Flight Mana	gement, Inc.	Cer	tified Repa	ir Station № F.	JTR920D		Form CFM 007
	Ciana	Model:	Flight Mana SR20 1624 N156KT	gement, Inc.	CORPORAT FLIGHT MANAGEME	VI 69	3 Fitzhugh Blvd.	Date: ETT: Hobbs:	30·May·2017 173.0 1,765.4	Form CFM 007
	Ciana	di: Corporate	SR20 1624	gement, Inc.	CORPORAT	VI 69		Date: ETT:	173.0	Form CFM 007
	Signed Fo	Model: S/N: Reg. №:	SR20 1624 N156KT	*	CORPORAT FLIGHT MANAGEME Engine S/N:	69 Sn	03 Fitzhugh Blvd. nyrna, TN 37167 615.534.4600	Date: ETT: Hobbs: Flight:	173.0 1,765.4 649.6	-
	Maintenan 2001-Comp service 2002-Remo The engine service with	Model: S/N: Reg. №: ce Accompliided with oil a sed with 8 quayed and replayed and	SR20 1624 N156KT shed: nd filter changers of Phillips aced Ne 6 Aeaced Ne 6 Aeaced Ne 6 Eeaced Ne 6 Ee	ge. Ref AMM 200WSD X/C or T probe with r	Engine S/N: 12. Cut open filter and il. Oil filter P/N: AA481 new unit. Ref AMM 77. epaired in accordance nt details of the work p.	5 Sn 1009816 Inspected fc 19. 16578 P/N: 16578 With currer erformed ar	of Fitzhugh Blvd. hyrna, TN 37167 615.534.4600 for metal. No me -001. -002. ht Federal Avia re on file at this	Date: ETT: Hobbs: Flight: tal noted at this	173.0 1,765.4 649.6 s time. Replaced oil	filter and if for return to lo № CIR948.
	Maintenan 2001-Comp servic 2002-Remo 2003-Remo The engine service with	Model: S/N: Reg. №: ce Accompliided with oil a sed with 8 quayed and replayed and	SR20 1624 N156KT shed: nd filter changers of Phillips acced № 6 CH acced № 4 EG bove was insee work performance.	ge. Ref AMM 20W50 X/C of probe with r probe with r bected and remed. Pertinent	Engine S/N: 12. Cut open filter and il. Oil filter P/N: AA481 new unit. Ref AMM 77. epaired in accordance nt details of the work p.	5 Sn 1009816 Inspected fc 19. 16578 P/N: 16578 With currer erformed ar	o3 Fitzhugh Blvd. nyrna, TN 37167 615.534.4600 or metal. No me -001.	Date: ETT: Hobbs: Flight: tal noted at this	173.0 1,765.4 649.6 s time. Replaced oil	filter and



MurfreesboroAviation.com Phone: 615-494-1900 K.M.B.T

Make: CIRRUS DESIG

Date: 10/04/18

Engine Log

Model: SR20

S/N: 1624

Type: ContIO360ES16B

Total Time: 458.4

Reg. No.: N156KT Tach Time: 770.60

> S/N: 1009816 SOH: 458.4

Performed Annual inspection IAW FAR 43 appx D and Cirrus Design Airworthiness Limitations, referencing SR20 Inspection checklist. Compressions: #1 72/80 #2 63/80 #3 73/80 #4 68/80 #5 68/80 #6 71/80. Drained oil, cut and inspected filter, no defects noted. Installed new Tempest AA48109 filter adn serviced w/8qts of Phillips XC 20W-50 oil. Cleaned, gapped, and rotated spark plugs. Installed new BA24 Air filter element. No AD's due at this time. I Certify that this engine has been inspected IAW an Annual inspection and was found to be in an airworthy condition. Austen __ A&P 3745725 IA

	Total	Time	Time Sir Over		Linguist Sci vice and married Acco
Date	Hours	Min	Hours	Min	Record maintenance actions including engine part removal installation and compliance with inspections, Airworthiness Directive Special Inspections, Modifications and Service Bulletins
Carried forward -		—		-	
02/18/2019	112.5		308.4		Remove engie for Jospecho due to
					light prop strike.
	- No. V				Remove from ALF NISLKT 5N 1624
					This Date - J. Kevin Aldernas AED 3506
					Ne Pe 02/10/2019
			7.	7.1	Jan Caracari
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1				Slick/Chai	mpion Model 564 SC-25 TAB WASHER
Note: Signed	Si suchran	Of United I	Sec AD co	Part Numb	Der BL 500 556 - 3 Per BL
Note: Signed	5: 500 hr GA	Of United I	See AD co Cert# // // Fagle Magn Drive New S	Part Numb	Der BL 500656-3 Tecord dated Date 0221/9 ach, FL 32168 3152 Date: U3/3/1/2 G Date: U3/3/1/2 G Date: U3/3/1/2 G
Notes Signed	Si suchran	Mylek Mylek Office 386-4	See AD co Cert# // // Fagle Magn Drive New S	Part Numb	Der BL 500 656~3 Tecord dated Date 02 21/19 ach, FL 32168 3152 DOIL FILTAR EARING! MEEL LE RING-RIET AIN'NG-INT BEARING-RET AIN'NG-I
Notes Signed	40 Code Signature	Mylek Mylek Office 386-4	See AD co Cert# // // Fagle Magn Drive New S	Part Numb	Der BL 500656-3 Tecord dated Date 0221/9 ach, FL 32168 3152 Date: U3/3/1/2 G Date: U3/3/1/2 G Date: U3/3/1/2 G
Note: Signed	40 Code Signature	Mylek Mylek Office 386-4	See AD co Cert# // // Fagle Magn Drive New S	Part Numb	Date: U3/31/24
Note: Signed Authoriza	40 (c)	My United I Diffice 3864	See AD co Cert# M Agn Fagle Magn Drive New S \$10-4710 Ce	Part Numb mpliance r MS662 (leto Inc Bmyrna Bea ll 386-235	Deter BL 500 656-3 Tecord dated Date 02 21/9 ach, FL 32168 3152 Date: U575 1720 Invoice/Work Date: U575 1720 Invoice
Notes Signed	40 Code Signature	My United I Diffice 3864	See AD co Cert# // // Fagle Magn Drive New S	Part Numb mpliance r m	Date 0221-19 Date 0221-19 Date 0221-19 Date 0231-19 Date 0231-19 Date: USTSTITZE REAL TACH DRIVE THE WOOD RIFE EY RING SET AND Date: USTSTITZE G Invoice/WOOR FACE REAL SAME REAL SAME AND DATE: USTSTITZE G REAL SAME REAL SAME AND DATE: USTSTITZE G TO SAME REAL SAME REAL SAME REAL SAME REAL SAME AND DATE: USTSTITZE G TO SAME REAL SAME REAL SAME AND DATE: USTSTITZE G TO SAME REAL SAME REAL SAME AND DATE: USTSTITZE G TO SAME REAL SAME TO SAME TO SAME REAL SAME TO SAME
Notes Signed	40 (c)	My United I Diffice 3864	See AD co Cert# M Agn Fagle Magn Drive New S \$10-4710 Ce	Part Numb mpliance r m	Date 0221-19 Date 0231-19 Da
Notes Signed	40 (c)	My United I Diffice 3864	See AD co Cert# M Agn Fagle Magn Drive New S \$10-4710 Ce	Part Numb mpliance r floor of the control of the co	Date 0221-19 Date 0221-19 Date 0221-19 Date 15000000000000000000000000000000000000
Notes Signed	40 (c)	My United I Diffice 3864	See AD co Cert# M Agn Fagle Magn Drive New S \$10-4710 Ce	Part Numb mpliance r MSSGQ (leto Inc smyrna Bea ll 386-235- leto.com	Date 0221-19 Date 0221-19 Date 0221-19 Date, FL 32168 3152 Date USISTIZE 9 Invoice/Work Hate: 6880152064 Repartment of the properties of the properti
Notes Signed	40 (c)	My United I Diffice 3864	See AD co Cert# M Agn Fagle Magn Drive New S \$10-4710 Ce	Part Numb mpliance r fill \$660 f teto Inc Smyrna Bea till 386-235- teto.com	Date 0221-19 BEARTH - R LIER SEAL TACH DRIVE BY WOOTRIF BY WOOTRIF BUSHING SET 1 330/23 L SA PARTICLE US/551720 G Invoice/Work - R CASKET RING SET ROLL - CASKET RING SET Invoice/Work - R CASKET RING SET A 20152064 Republic etgine ? Accs After Inspection est Enn I have Inspected JAO An Amore Aspective Checked prop 9 at Linkage JAD MIRROR SMM. This Grishe has been Inspected TAD An Invoice MM.
Notes Signed	40 (c)	My United I Diffice 3864	See AD co Cert# M Agn Fagle Magn Drive New S \$10-4710 Ce	Part Numb mpliance r floor of the control of the	Date USISTIZE SHOW I HAVE INSPECTIVE SEAL INSP
Notes Signed	40 (c)	My United I Diffice 3864	See AD co Cert# M Agn Fagle Magn Drive New S \$10-4710 Ce	Part Numb mpliance r floor of the control of the	Date: USISTIZE 9 Invoice/Work Date: JAD An Amar Aspecta Clecked prop gat Lineage JAD Aspecta Checked prop gat Lineage JAD Aspecta Min. Date: Usistize Aspecta JAD An Amar Aspecta Min. It is first the has been Inspected JAD An Amar Aspects Min. It is first has been Inspected JAD An Amar Aspects Min.
Notes Signed	40 (c)	My United I Diffice 3864	See AD co Cert# M Agn Fagle Magn Drive New S \$10-4710 Ce	Part Numb mpliance r listo Inc smyrna Bea il 386-235- neto.com	Date: USISTIZED Date:
Notes Signed	40 (c)	My United I Diffice 3864	See AD co Cert# M Agn Fagle Magn Drive New S \$10-4710 Ce	Part Numb mpliance r listo Inc smyrna Bea il 386-235- neto.com	Date 0221-19 BEARTH - R LIER SEAL TACH DRIVE BY WOOTRIF BY WOOTRIF BUSHING SET 1 330/23 L SA PARTICLE US/551720 G Invoice/Work - R CASKET RING SET ROLL - CASKET RING SET Invoice/Work - R CASKET RING SET A 20152064 Republic etgine ? Accs After Inspection est Enn I have Inspected JAO An Amore Aspective Checked prop 9 at Linkage JAD MIRROR SMM. This Grishe has been Inspected TAD An Invoice MM.

		THE STORE STORE	1
. `		Remove from ALF NISLKT 5N 1624	7
		This Date - J. Kevin Aldernan AEP 3500	51
		Ne Pe ozridzuja	1
			1

PROPELLER STRIKE~~CONTINUED TIME REPAIR~ This Continental engine, model, IO-360 ES(16), s/n 1009816, was disassembled due to propeller strike. All internal steel parts were magna-fluxed by Palm Beach Aircraft Propellers, CRS#LU4R349M & all non-ferrous materials checked for cracks. No hidden damage found due to incident. Crankshaft s/n N13JA188 was ultrasonic inspected by Palm Beach A/C Prop, per AD 97-26-17/MSB96-10B. All cylinder barrels were deglazed & new rings were gapped & fitted. Installed Bendix magnetos, OHC by Eagle Magneto, A&P #268866217. Engine was reassembled according to guidelines from TCM OH Manual X30594A & SB 96-11B regarding propeller strikes, & then given a 1 hr performance run on test stand with all temps, compressions, & pressures within those as prescribed by the factory. Oil filter checked clean. This engine is ready for return to normal service. TSFN is 308.4. NUT-CONNECTING ROD

10 654439-16 1 SA646543-A1 1 530917 4 SA639580 1 SA631928 8 SA639198 2 643626-110 2 643626-111 8 653143 8 SA629004 1 646597A1 12 SA642338 4 SA630692 4 654586 12 655959	INTAKE HUSE GASKET SET SEAL-OIL CRKSHAFT CRANKSHAFT BLADE BUSHING HOSE COUNTERWEIGHT BUSHING PIN-CRANKSHAFT C/W PIN-CRANKSHAFT C/W PLATE-RETAINER PIN CWT LOCK RING BEARING SET CONN ROD BEARING SCREW SCREW	6A22022 36025	NUT-LOCK SELF EXHAUST NUT TAB WASHER WASHER-TAB OIL FILTER BEARING NEEDLE RING-RETAINING-INT BEARING-ROLLER SEAL-TACH DRIVE KEY WOODRUFF KEY WOODRUFF KEY WOODRUFF EUSHING-MAG DRIVE COUP PROP GOVERNOR GASKET RING SET
---	--	------------------	---

Certified Engines Unlimited, Inc.

Authorized Signature

Frank Neves, Jr.

Pembroke Pines, FI 33023 USA FAA CRS# KG4R309M

Date: 03/31/2019

Invoice/Work Order: 68801/52064

	Total	Time	Time Sir	nce Last rhaul	Engine Service and Maintenance Record
Date	Hours	Min	Hours	Min	Record maintenance actions including engine part removal and installation and compliance with inspections, Airworthiness Directives Special Inspections, Modifications and Service Bulletins
Carried forward -		—			
			_		
			<u> </u>		
			_		
			Ė,	MECKE E	ngine IO360ES16B SN 1009816 TSFN 304.8 May 15, 2019.
				nstalled O いわらさ 1	H prop governor PN C290D3R/T23 SN 051615. Ops check OK. 956-1 FUSH 7725
			5		
				This engin	e is approved for return to service.
				1	Le Ce
				Iimmie Ke	vin Alderman A&P 3506572
				1 1	
0/05/2019	1966.3			ž.	PIRM NED VIL, Remove) filty-Replaces fitter UP
7051W1 (-	13 स्थाउ				PICA NED VIL. Remove) filty-Replaces filter UP Tempest AA48108-2- FULO of 8 96 Phillips 20 450. OPS CLECK OK- LEAK-CLECK, 9 012. This frecent is approximately
					· <u>-</u> -
9	1 Feb	2022			Make: Continental —
			2467.3		Model: IO-360-ES16B —
		Γime: 1			Serial # 1009816
— 25/20	e compr	ession	test per	formed,	, #1 76/80 #2 78/80 #3 72/80 #4 74/80 #5
20W-	#0 7376 50 oil ar	o. Mag nd new	filter in	stalled	d. Oil & filter changed. 7 quarts of Phillips # 2 cylinder removed and replaced due to low
compi	ression.	Engine	ran for	leak an	d operations checks. I certify that this engine
has be	en inspe	ected in	i accord	ance wi	ith an Annual Inspection and was determined
to be i	n an air	worthy	conditi	on. All	AD's are current/complied with per ATP
— Navig	ator upd	iated 1	reb 202	22.	0.7
				0	Jason A. Zwart
					&P/IA 3736574 IA
		L			

	Total	otal Time O		nce Last haul	Engine Service and Maintenance Record
Date Ho	lours	Min	Hours	Min	Record maintenance actions including engine part removal and installation and compliance with inspections, Airworthiness Directives, Special Inspections, Modifications and Service Bulletins

Engine Log Book Entry

N156KT Continental IO-360-BS Serial # 360130 Feb. 16, 2023 Tach: 2615.7 Hrs.

Complied with an Annual inspection. Drained oil, installed new oil filter CH48108-2, serviced engine with 8 quarts Phillips 20w-50 oil. Ground ran engine. Compression test: 1\76, 2\76, 3\70, 4\66, 5\76, 6\68. No leaks noted. All AD's complied with through this date. I certify that this engine has been inspected in accordance with an Annual inspection and was determined to be in an airworthy condition.

Russell Melton

AP3685486IA

Airframe Log Book Entry

full Mo

N156KT Cirrus SR20 Serial # 1624 Oct. 13, 2023 Tach: 2745.9 Hrs.

Installed new lower brake hose on right MLG assy. Part # 350-4-0072. Bled brakes. No defects found.

Russell Melton

>

AP3685486IA

Engine Log Book Entry

N156KT Continental IO-360-BE Serial # 360130 Oct. 13, 2023 Tach: 2745.9 Hrs.

Installed two serviceable cylinder assemblies part # 655479CP at #4 and # 6 positions. See J&J Airparts work order #'s 75059-01 & 75672-02 for repair details. All maintenance performed IAW TCM IO-360 service manual. Ground ran engine. No leaks noted.

Russell Melton

AP3685486IA

Engine Log Book Entry

N156KT Continental IO-360-BE Serial # 360130 Feb. 20, 2024 Tach: 2807.2 Hrs.

Complied with an Annual inspection. Drained oil, installed new oil filter CH48108-2, serviced engine with 8 quarts Phillips 20w-50 oil. Ground ran engine. Compression test: 1\74, 2\78, 3\75, 4\78, 5\76, 6\78. No leaks noted. AD 23-17-04 does not apply due to manufacturer. All AD's complied with through this date. I certify that this engine has been inspected in accordance with an Annual inspection and was determined to be in an airworthy condition.

Russell Melton

full nd

AP3685486IA